Fee Schedule for 2025/26*

Designed for High School Students Studying Abroad

PREMIUM CUSTODIANSHIP & HOMESTAY SERVICES

Custodianship Set-up & Homestay Placement (One-Time)

Custodian documentation is prepared to demonstrate that a named Custodian has been appointed to support an unaccompanied minor who intends to study in Canada. Homestay is based on each student's pre-determined needs, A Canadian host family is carefully screened for suitability and then assigned to a student. A host family profile is subsequently forwarded for review prior to a student's anticipated arrival.

\$750^{CDN}
(Non-Refundable)

Homestay Full Board Accommodation (5 months or 10 months)

Homestay accommodation includes three basic meals per day (breakfast, lunch and dinner); a private furnished bedroom; use of telephone (long distance charges not included); use of in-house laundry facilities; and access to high speed internet (video streaming not included). Students must supply own laptop and other related accessories.

One Term Two Terms (5 months) (10 months)

\$7,250^{CDN}

\$14,500^{CDN}

Specialty Meal Enhancement (5 months or 10 months)

Occasionally students require meals based on very specific dietary and/or medical needs. As the cost to prepare special diets is significantly higher, a monthly stipend is assessed. Unless medically necessary, specialty diets (ie high protein, vegan, gluten-free, halal, etc.) cannot be requested after the program has already begun.

\$1,500 CDN \$3.000 CDN

Mandatory Custodial Monitoring (5 months or 10 months)

Unaccompanied minor-aged students studying in Canada must have a named Custodian who ensures the student is receiving ongoing care and support. All students are assigned an FCI Custodian Representative while they reside in Canada. This person is available to assist with urgent and emerging issues and provide guidance during unanticipated emergencies when the assigned host is unavailable.

\$875^{CDN} \$1.750^{CDN}

ADDITIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES AND FEES

Airport Transfer to Homestay Residence/Designated Drop-off Area Fee

Program Extension/Homestay Change Fee

Early Arrival/Late Departure Nightly Fee[†]

International Wire Transfer & Payment Processing Fee

\$150^{CDN} (Per Occurrence)

\$350^{CDN}

(Per Occurrence)

\$60^{CDN} (Per Night)

\$50^{CDN}

(Per Occurrence)

[†] Students are expected to arrive no earlier than the weekend prior to the school program start date and depart no later than the weekend immediately following the school program end date. Earlier arrivals or later departures are subject to the nightly rate.





^{*} Prices are for September 2025 and February 2026 Secondary School Enrollments only. Deferrals may be subject to price change prior to actual program start date due to significant increases in household operations and a shortage of host families.